(1) reconsideration of the decision by filing a motion for reconsideration with the Office of
Commission Clerk, within fifteen (15) days of the issuance of this order in the form prescribed
by Rule 25-22.060, Florida Administrative Code; or (2) judicial review by the Florida Supreme
Court in the case of an electric, gas or telephone utility or the First District Court of Appeal in
the case of a water or wastewater utility by filing a notice of appeal with the Office of
Commission Clerk and filing a copy of the notice of appeal and the filing fee with the
appropriate court.  This filing must be completed within thirty (30) days after the issuance of this
order, pursuant to Rule 9.110, Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure.  The notice of appeal must
be in the form specified in Rule 9.900(a), Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure.

ORDER NO. PSC-15-0282-PAA-WS Schedule No. 1-A
DOCKET NO. 140158-WS
PAGE 32

  HC Waterworks   Schedule No. 1-A
  Schedule of Water Rate Base Docket No. 140158-WS
  Test Year Ended 06/30/14

  Test Year Utility Adjusted Comm. Comm.
  Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted
  Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year

1 Plant in Service $3,722,490 $38,451 $3,760,941  $561 $3,761,502

2 Land and Land Rights 25,450 0 25,450  0 25,450

3 Less: Non-used and Useful Components 0 (83,999) (83,999) (92,788) (176,787)

4 Construcion Work in Progress 0 0 0  0 0

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation  (695,456) 17,280 (678,176) (38,445) (716,621)

6 Less: CIAC (841,545) 0 (841,545) (500) (842,045)

7 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 469,066 0 469,066  0 469,066

8 Acquisition Adjustments 0 (849,440) (849,440) 40,399 (809,041)

9 Less: Accum. Amort. Of Acq. Adjustments  0 78,581 78,581  (3,937) 74,644

10 Less: Advances for Construction 0 0 0  0 0

11 Working Capital Allowance 0 38,268 38,268  (719) 37,549

12 Rate Base $2,680,005 ($760,859) $1,919,146  ($95,429) $1,823,717

ORDER NO. PSC-15-0282-PAA-WS Schedule No. 1-B
DOCKET NO. 140158-WS
PAGE 33

HC Waterworks Schedule No. 1-B
  Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base Docket No. 140158-WS
  Test Year Ended 06/30/14

   Test Year Utility Adjusted Comm. Comm.
  Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted

  Description Utility ments
Per

Utility ments Test Year

1 Plant in Service $385,287 $0 $385,287  $52  $385,339

2 Land and Land Rights 2,200 0 2,200  0  2,200

3 Less: Non-used and Useful Components 0 (7,174) (7,174) (135) (7,309)

4 Construcion Work in Progress 0 0 0  0  0

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation  (282,952) 0 (282,952) (6,024) (288,976)

6 Less: CIAC (285,550) 0 (285,550) 0  (285,550)

7 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 240,663 0 240,663  0  240,663

8 Acquisition Adjustments 0 (21,078) (21,078) 6,048  (15,030)

9 Less: Accum. Amort. Of Acq. Adjustments  0 4,569 4,569  (3,182) 1,387

10 Less: Advances for Construction 0 0 0  0  0

11 Working Capital Allowance 0 9,495 9,495  (63) 9,432

12 Rate Base $59,648 ($14,188) $45,460  ($3,304) $42,156

ORDER NO. PSC-15-0282-PAA-WS Schedule No. 1-C
DOCKET NO. 140158-WS
PAGE 34

  HC Waterworks Schedule No. 1-C
  Adjustments to Rate Base Docket No. 140158-WS
  Test Year Ended 06/30/14

  Explanation Water Wastewater

  Plant In Service
1 Per Audit Finding 1 $1,546 $52
2 Per Audit Finding 3 - Additional Items $0 $0
3 Retirement on meter replacements to Acct. No. 334 ($986)
4 Retirement on additional item added to Acct. No. 310.2 $0
   Total $561 $52

  Land
1   $0 $0
   Total $0 $0

[…]

3 Depreciation Pro-Forma Audit Items $0 $0
4 Retirement on meter replacements to Acct. No. 334 $986
5 Stranded Asset- Negative Accumulated Depreciation ($40,399) ($6,048)
6   Total ($38,445) ($6,024)

  CIAC
1 Per Audit Finding 4 - Water ($500) $0
2   $0 $0
3   $0 $0
   Total ($500) $0

  Accumulated Amortization of CIAC
1   $0 $0
   Total $0 $0

  Acquisition Adjustment
1 To reflect removal of stranded asset from acq adj $40,399 $6,048
2   $0 $0
   Total $40,399 $6,048

  Accumulated Amortization of Acq. Adj.
1 Per Audit (3,937) (3,182)

  Working Capital
1 To reflect working capital ($719) ($63)

ORDER NO. PSC-15-0282-PAA-WS Schedule No. 2
DOCKET NO. 140158-WS
PAGE 35

HC Waterworks   Schedule No. 2

  Capital Structure-Simple Average
Docket No.
140158-WS

Test Year Ended
06/30/14

   Specific Subtotal Prorata Capital
   Total Adjust- Adjusted Adjust- Reconciled   Cost Weighted
  Description Capital ments Capital ments to Rate Base Ratio Rate Cost
Per Utility

1 Long-term Debt $818,881  $0 $818,881 ($267,315) $551,566 32.41% 4.25% 1.38%
2 Short-term Debt 0  0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
3 Preferred Stock 0  0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
4 Common Equity 1,699,426  0 1,699,426 (554,760) 1,144,666 67.25% 9.52% 6.40%
5 Customer Deposits 8,563  0 8,563 (2,795) 5,768 0.34% 2.00% 0.01%
6 Deferred Income Taxes 0  0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
7 Total Capital $2,526,870  $0 $2,526,870 ($824,870) $1,702,000 100.00% 7.79%

Per Commission

8 Long-term Debt $818,881  $0 $818,881 ($214,276) $604,605 32.40% 4.25% 1.38%
9 Short-term Debt 0  0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

10 Preferred Stock 0  0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
11 Common Equity 1,699,426  0 1,699,426 (444,688) 1,254,738 67.25% 9.52% 6.40%
12 Customer Deposits 8,563  282 8,845 (2,314) 6,531 0.35% 2.00% 0.01%
13 Deferred Income Taxes 0  0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
14 Total Capital $2,526,870  $282 $2,527,152 ($661,279) $1,865,873 100.00% 7.79%

   LOW HIGH
   RETURN ON EQUITY 8.52% 10.52%

   OVERALL RATE OF

RETURN 7.11% 8.46%

ORDER NO. PSC-15-0282-PAA-WS Schedule No. 3-A
DOCKET NO. 140158-WS
PAGE 36

  HC Waterworks   Schedule No. 3-A

Statement of Water
Operations   Docket No. 140158-WS

  Test Year Ended 06/30/14
   Test Year Utility Adjusted Comm. Comm.
   Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted Revenue Revenue
  Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year Increase Requirement

1 Operating Revenues: $390,596 $154,517 $545,113 ($105,238) $439,875 $82,195 $522,070
   18.69%
  Operating Expenses
2   Operation & Maintenance $299,336 $9,737 $309,073 ($8,678) $300,395   $300,395

3   Depreciation 95,608 5,370 100,977 (8,216) 92,761   92,761

4   Amortization 0 (78,581) (78,581) 9,660  (68,921)   (68,921)

5   Taxes Other Than Income 59,409 4,858 64,266 (12,124) 52,142 3,699 55,841

6   Income Taxes 0 0 0 0  0 0 0

7 Total Operating Expense 454,352 (58,616) 395,735 (19,359) 376,376 3,699 380,075

8 Operating Income ($63,755) $213,133 $149,378 ($85,879) $63,499 $78,496 $141,995

9 Rate Base $2,680,005   $1,919,146   $1,823,717   $1,823,717

10 Rate of Return -2.38%   7.78%   3.48%   7.79%

ORDER NO. PSC-15-0282-PAA-WS Schedule No. 3-B
DOCKET NO. 140158-WS
PAGE 37

  HC Waterworks   Schedule No. 3-B
  Statement of Wastewater Operations   Docket No. 140158-WS
  Test Year Ended 06/30/14
   Test Year Utility Adjusted Comm. Comm.
   Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted Revenue Revenue
  Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year Increase Requirement

1 Operating Revenues: $111,686 ($34,911) $76,775 $44,324  $121,099 ($37,642) $83,457
   -31.08%
  Operating Expenses
2   Operation & Maintenance $79,399 ($4,308) $75,090 $364  $75,454   $75,454

3   Depreciation (372) (2,553) (2,925) 4,757  1,832   1,832

4   Amortization 0 (4,569) (4,569) 3,456  (1,113)   (1,113)

5   Taxes Other Than Income 8,903 (3,266) 5,637 59  5,696 (1,694) 4,002

6   Income Taxes 0 0 0 0  0 0 0

7 Total Operating Expense 87,930 (14,696) 73,234 8,636  81,869 (1,694) 80,175

8 Operating Income $23,755 ($20,215) $3,540 $35,688  $39,230 ($35,948) $3,282

9 Rate Base $59,648   $45,460   $42,156   $42,156

10 Rate of Return 39.83%   7.79%   93.06%   7.79%

ORDER NO. PSC-15-0282-PAA-WS Schedule No. 3-C
DOCKET NO. 140158-WS
PAGE 38

  HC Waterworks Schedule No. 3-C
  Adjustment to Operating Income Docket No. 140158-WS
  Test Year Ended 06/30/14

  Explanation Water Wastewater

  Operating Revenues
1 Remove requested final revenue increase ($149,459) $44,371
2 To reflect appropriate test year operating revenues $44,221 ($47)